PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3925216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH MCGRAW LITTLE	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLAKE TERENCE WILLIAMS
Street Address:	1320 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	MERIDIAN 17TH FLOOR
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29211

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15157733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3049

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: KARL S. SAWYER, JR.

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR, 42ND FL.

Address Line 2: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48252/09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL S. SAWYER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Karl. S. Sawyer, Jr., Reg. No. 28902/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=9000_Assignment of Partial Interest#page1.tif source=9000_Assignment of Partial Interest#page2.tif

PATENT 503878567 REEL: 038955 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTIAL INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of this day of Msy, 2016 (hereinafter the "Effective Date"), is made by and between, Joseph McGraw Little, a citizen and resident of Garner, North Carolina, and Blake Terence Williams, a citizen and resident of Columbia, South Carolina.

WHEREAS, Blake Terence Williams desires to acquire 50% of the right, title and interest in and to a utility patent application for an invention entitled "SHEET MATERIAL FOR USE AS A CURTAIN FOR CAPTURING AND RETAINING FIREARM-DISCHARGED PELLETS AND METHOD FOR RECOVERY OF FIREARM-DISCHARGED PELLETS THEREWITH"; and

WHEREAS, Joseph McGraw Little desires to convey to Blake Terence Williams 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, Joseph McGraw Little and Blake Terence Williams agree as follows:

Joseph McGraw Little hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Blake Terence Williams and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, 50% of the right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to U.S. Utility Application No. 15/157,733, filed on May 18, 2016 and in and to all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said invention in any countries or regions including those foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof (the "Patent Application"), and 50% of the right, title and interest in and to any and all claims for damages and any and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that Joseph McGraw Little in the Patent Application that may have

Page 1 of 2

accrued prior to the date of this Assignment to Blake Terence Williams, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect and retain damages for past infringements of the Patent Application before or after issuance of the Patent Application and before or after the date of this Assignment.

Joseph McGraw Little hereby covenants that it has the right to convey 50% of the right, title and interest herein assigned, that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the Assignment is intended to be effective under any applicable laws whether foreign or domestic, including U.S. law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Blake Terence Williams and Joseph McGraw Little acknowledge and agree that they have read and understand this Assignment and that Blake Terence Williams and Joseph McGraw Little have caused this Assignment to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized representatives set forth below effective as of the Effective Date.

Accepted and agreed to by:
Joseph McGraw Little
BY: May las
Printed Name: Joseph McGraw Little
·
Blake Terence Williams
By: Bloke T. Willi
Printed Nome: Rible Toroned Williams